

ò

C.A.No. 6238 OF 1998

ITEM No.1A
FOR JUDGMENT

Court No. 7

SECTION XIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIAL APPEAL NO.6238 OF 1998

G.M. DEPTT. OF TELECOM., THIRUVANANTAPURAM APPELLANT(s)

VERSUS

JACOB (D)BY LRS. & ORS. RESPONDENT(s)
(HEARD BY HON'BLE RAJU AND DHARMADHIKARI, JJ.)

Date : 01-04-2003 These Petitions were called on for pronouncement of Judgment t
oday.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DORAISWAMY RAJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI

For Appellant(s) Mr. P Parmeswaran, Adv.

For Res. No.3 Mr. Rajiv Mehta, Adv.

For Res. Nos.2,4,5 & 5Mr. MT George, Adv.

Mr. KR Sasiprabhu, Adv.

O R D E R

Hon'ble Mr. Justice Doraiswamy Raju pronounced the Judgment of the Court. The appeal is allo
wed in terms of the signed Judgment and the writ petition filed before the High Court stands d
ismissed. No costs.

(D.L.Chugh) (S. Malkani)
Court Master Asstt. Registrar

Reportable

Signed Judgment is placed on the file